CH \$65.00 297761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM774333

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		06/20/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENTIV HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	500 OLDE WORTHINGTON ROAD	
City:	WESTERVILLE	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43802	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2977610	CADENT MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2868928	GERBIG SNELL/WEISHEIMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 368 2152

Email: sheila.brown@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Geller. DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	425752-000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Geller
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Geller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS INC Change of Name to inVentiv Health Communications, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0947

900738290

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show a Certificate of Amendment of INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS, INC., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 501419, changing its corporate title to: INVENTIV HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC., was filed. Said Corporation, INVENTIV HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 501419, having its principal location in Weserville, County of Delaware, was incorporated on July 19, 1977, is in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



RECORDED: 12/14/2022

Validation Number: 201717101768

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 20th day of June, A.D. 2017.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0948